

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15549

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25	/2011							
BID OPENING DATE		10/18/	2011		В	ID O	PENING TIME 0	l:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECL AM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73	ОТИБ	D DDODEDTIES	\$53,850 0
	THE WE WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "C OBES B A MAND 09/20/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER TRAVEL	ST VIR IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION LOTHIE RANCH, ATORY 11 & 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	GINIA A DEP G BID PROVI OF .0 R (LE WEST O:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	PURC ARTME S FRO DE AL 4-ACR GG) P VIRG TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	M QUALIFIED COLL LABOR AND MADE ABANDONED MEDITALS" PROJECTIVE (CONFERENCE) FOR ALL INTERESTER (CONFERENCE) WILL INVOLVE	ON, MENTR ONTR ATER CT L CO .) CE S D PA AILU ISQU NT M EXT	FOR THE TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A OCATED ON OBES CHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND TH HALIFICATION OF	
SIGNATURE :	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS E TO C	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A OMPLE	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	FYING ATTENDAN ROVIDE YOUR CO THE ATTENDANO THE BID. THE ENTATION TO VE BLE FOR ENSURI ION REQUIRED O DIVISION AND SPONSIBILITY F E PRE-BID ATTE	S WI NCE OMPA CE S E ST ERIF ING ON T THE FOR ENDA	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S INCE SHEET. IN	RECEIVED OTHOCT 18 PH 12: 23 WY PURCHASING DIVISION
TITLE A	word		rser	nan	- 3	04-	-586-3736 DATE	10/17/11
TITLE Prosi	dent	FE	55 S	506	78046		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W		ONDING .		W.		ESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may down this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual will is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly Á bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VEZDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ren	TED	MS OF SAL	c	SHIP V	/IA	20020000000	F.O.B.	934 333	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	Mark Control of the C	ich	WO OF SAL	5 .000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP.)	UQ.				THE STITTENING
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011		<u></u>	RID	OPENT	NG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUI		<u> </u>	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	The second of th		0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000		HAT ALL P D FAX NUM	THE TAXABLE OF STREET	L BID	DERS INCL	UDE	
	THE ST MORE T	ARTING HAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	THE PRE-E FTER THE	ID. BI BEGINNI	DDERS NG OF	VE PRIOR WHO ARRI THE PARTICIPA	VE	
9 11	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:						
5	TURN R TRAVEL BRANCH	IGHT O	N HEW XIMAT TRA	ITT C ELY 1	/2 MILE A	SIDE SPR	UCE R	N JEFFREY, RIVER MARK HT UP OBES TO THE SIT	ET	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY O	CHARLE F \$10.0	STON,	ROM WVDEP, , WV 25304 N-REFUNDAB EY ORDER.	,	
2 1 S	EXHIBI	T 5								
	TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH TAFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN	FOR ARES EAC BMIT AT THE BID AVIT MU DENCE SIONS O VIA COD	PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI	CONSTRUCTS A BI AFFIDAVI JG-FREE JBMITTED MPLIANCE FER 21 C MIT THE THE BID	UCTION D FOR T OF WORKE WITH WITH SIGNE	H THE BID H THE E WEST ED DRUG-	T	
				655.05	VERSE SIDE FOR	LEDING AND GO	NOITIONE			
SIGNATURE 3	ord	Wis	ema		AFUSE SINE LOH:	TELEPHONE (304	\		DATE	10-17-11
TITLE Pres	eden	F	EIN 5	506	78046	,,,,,,		ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC	. INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPA	CE ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

ď

DEP15549

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOOKER

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP	/IA	F.C	O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME (1:30	PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	r PRICE		AMOUNT
								<u>1994 03 03 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 </u>	20010 (1000)	
1	NOTICE	TO DD	OCEED	. ты	IS CONTRA	רד זפ ד	n be beb	епрмер		
					YS AFTER					
	1	EIVED.			THERWISE					
	1				R WILL BE		0.70			
	PROCEE	D.								
=			- 27							
-		Commercial	11.		ECTOR OF	The second secon	Account agreement to the second and account of the second			
1					ONTRACT 1 F THE MAI				N	
5000	1			13	ERIOR QUA					
					S OF THE					
1	HEREIN	Secretary section series	01, 10	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0 01 1112	DID MIL				
ă.					CTOR OR S					
	1			1	DEPARTME		1		GE	
					OR BOONE		PURSUAN	1T	1	
					21-5A, ET APPLY TO		DO LECT Y			
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE	KAIES	APPLY IL) 1H12 P	RUJECI			
	ARBITR	ATTON:	ANY	REFE	RENCÉS MA	DE TO A	RBITRATI	ON OR		
					DUE (EXCE					
					CONTAINE					
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DOC	CUMENTS		
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETER),		
					HELIDAD					
					VENDOR KERS' CON					
_	A CERT	IFICAL	E FRU	M WOK	KEKS. COL	IPENSA I 1	UN IF SU	JCCESSFU	L•	
	ALL OF	THE T	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	TREMENT		
		S CONT		OHE OK						
	22 1000 142									
					SFUL VENI					
				- 200 55000	LIABILITY					
		ICE OF		Charles County Transfer	UNLESS (
					MINIMUM	AMUUNT	UF INSUF	KANCE		
	CUVERA	GE KEU	OIKED	12 \$	250,000.					
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NOITIONS			
SIGNATURE	h'al	1151	30.100	0 12		TELEPHONE	4-586-	-273 h DAT	IE IV	117/14
TITLE DAGA	at o	FE	EIN		COLU	1, 30			ES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE
I res	IEN DÉOD	ONDING	TO PEO	NISED	T NAME AND	ADDDESS				



Request for

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	lana sana sa	10/18/	2011	100020200001		BID	OPENING	3 TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUI	MBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VE	NDOR SHA	LL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	SURANCE	IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	THUOMA	OF THE	CONTRAC	т.	
	() () D	oupo.	- T.V	DEDC	ENIT (FO)	OF THE	TOTAL	AMOUNT O	_	
					ENT (5%) STATE OF					
					D AS A BI			SUCCESSF		
					ISH A PER					
					OF THE A					
					IN THE FO					
					CREDIT, C					
					AUTHORIZ . A LETI					
					ONLY BE				ש	
	UNDER	막게 그 그렇게 하셨다 얼마나			NAL OR BU					
1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY.	AND THE COURSE OF THE COURSE O	200, 200, 0		THE 5% BI					
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BON	ID.				
								ENAMOE		
					A TWO (МТ	
	OF THE					IN WILL	BE A K	EMOTKEHE	14.1	
	OI THE	SUCCE	551 62	VEND	J.					
	REV. 1	1/00								
	*****	*****	****	****	******	*****	*****	*****	* * *	
1	AMI 60	NTDACT	OD TH	CODMA	TTON FORM		020 01	1.0		
	[보통하다 시작학에 있었다. 그라고 그림	[12] 사이랑 , 독일보다	14 - 청사(11)(2) ~ (11)(3)	TION FORM 1/2013)]					
	The state of the s	and the second s	processing the source seg-	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	FORM TO					
					E YOUR EL					
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREN	IENT UND	ER 30	CFR 874.	16.	
					029-0119				E	
				Hood To be the state of the state of	CAN CONTA		AVS OF	FICE AT		
	V				S.OSMRE.0		*****	*****	X 	
	****	****	****	****	*******		*****	^ ^ ^ ^ ~ ^ ~ ^ ~ ^ ~ ^ ~ ^ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	* * *	

SIGNATURE /	\			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEBRIONE		- Ir	DATE	
	Snad		sem	an	21 F	3	04-586	,-3736		10-17-11
TITLE PAGA	dent	FE	in 5	506	18046	_			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I PO SUC	EN DESD	ONDING	TO DEO	INICED	T NAME AND	ADDDECC	INICOACE	ADOVETAL	OCIE	D 'VENDOR'



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15549

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
	ië.		co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
	STATE				[18명 HT	INIA CONTRACTORS	
					OWERED TO ISSUE		
	LICENS					RS LICENSE MAY BI	=
		Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGINIA I	IVISION OF LABOR	
					ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
	WV 253	05, PH	. 304	-558-	7890.		
	WEST V	TRCTNT	A STA	TE CO	 DE 21-11-11 REQU	TDEC ANV	
					INCLUDE THE CONT		
==	NUMBER					THE TORKS LIGHT OF	
	BIDDER						
				Ì/	Viceman E	constant t	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	· · · · V	0.1.251.10W	ccavating, I	101
	CONTRA	CTOPS	LICEN			641	
	CONTRA	CIUKS	LICEN	SC #;			•
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIREI	TO FURNISH A	
						R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.		
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	ТАТЯ	E CODE. PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	2
,					INFORMATION PRO		
					" ISSUED BY THE		
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUR	EMENT.					
	A 1117	E0044-	701: -		Ap		
					ED IN SPECIFICAT		
						HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
					PARAGRAPH IS VO		
							1
SIGNATURE ()			•	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
_ 0	rad	U)	iser	non	TELEPHONE 30	4-586-3736 DATE	10-18-11
TITLE DADAGO	lent	FE	55	060	18046	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING .		0 4		IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

DATE PRINT	TED TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/18/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EFFECT.					
		ONSTR	UCTIO		HEREIN IS TO BE	
	NOTICE TO PR	OCEED	IS R		ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
		L BE	THE S	PECIFIC DATE EST		
3 pc		HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY ANTEE ESTABLISHE	D
	BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR	THE I	RESPE CUST	CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL	N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE	
14	WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT	SHALI OR BE	L UPO CONS	IDERED GUARANTEE	FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE	
	OF THE WORK.	NEI	THER	R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA		E
	FOR DEFECTS	APPEA	RING		Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN NOTI (B)	DURI			NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS	
	EXISTING AT ANY FAILURES	THE D	ATE O TO TH	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR	OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF	
		RIOD		HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY	ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR	
	(C) CONSTRUED AS	THE O	S AN		RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIM	
	(D)		ANTEE		EGETATION MAY BE	
SIGNATURE //		1.5		TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
	Mad 1	1100	ma	30	U-586-3736 DATE	10-17-11

550678046

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) ITHIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CLOTHIER (LEGG) PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA		F.O	.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011				***************************************			ì	***************************************		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	IUMBEF	l .	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		NTRACT ATION				60	DAYS	AFTER RE	CEIPT (OF	
i.i.	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON T OF THE S INED FRO	N A THE SUBM DM T JNIT	PERIO AMOUN ITTAL HE AC MEAS	DIC BASI T OF WOR . THE A TUAL QUA URES OR SUM.	K MOUNT NTITY	OF	
a 2	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	ST	ATE M	ONTRACTO AY DEEM SUCH CON	THIS	S	9.
	PREFER 1. EX PU NO A PR	ENCE F CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSU USE OR S ROJECT	THE ANT SUPP DTHE	DIRE TO SU LY ST R THA	RODUCTS CTOR OF BSECTION EEL PROD N THOSE . AS USE	2 BEL UCTS F STEEL		-
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ	ION OER IM, INC YS, OG OR, OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR AIPROVEMENT INDING, R THE INVENTILATION OF THE SUPPORSUAL	NY A NT T BUT NSTA TING PLY NT T A FO	DDITI O ANY NOT LLATI PLAN OF AN O A C R WHI	ANY ERE ON TO, A BUILDIN LIMITED ON OF AN TS OR OT D MATERI ONTRACT CH BIDS	LTERAT IG OR TO, RO IY HEAT HER ALS FO WITH T	ION ADS ING R	
SIGNATURE A	1010	11	LADA	Mar		TEL	EPHONE 3	04-586-3	736	DATE	10-17-11
TITLE PRESI	cloud		EIN 5	506	78041	00	1, 18	ADL	DRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC	. INSEF	RT NAME AN	D AD	DRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LAI	3ELE	D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

· F	AGE
8	9.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

304-586-3736

RT 1 BOX 190

*405112416

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	reo .	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/	2011					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				R AFTER JUNE 6,		
ra .	В.	SHAPED, I	RAWN,	EXTRUDED, FORGE		
				OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF	RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF	
±1		Self-in concentration in the self-in the self-interest	Sallier and the Department of the Con-	S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	The state of the s	
				HER STEEL MAKING		
	с.		뭐니까. 선생님은 시민	" MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA	
		전화하다 (144 전체 전체 전체 전체 전체 전체	R, SU	BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
A	2 ти			E PURCHASING DEP	ADTMENT MAY IN	
	WR	NI I	1	THE USE OF FORE	1	
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED I GREATER. COST IS	TENTRACT OLLAR FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY	S THA JCED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	
	OF	THIS SECT	V COD	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTIES 6.	
SIGNATURE ()				VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
00/	rad	Wisen	ran		() 586-3736	10-17-11
TITLE PLES	ident	FEIN	5506	78046	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 C304 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation DEP155

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	ΊΑ	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	5	10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>.</u>	THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO	EST B EQUES THE MUST	ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE TEEL.	
2 H e	EXHIBI	Т 9			·			
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING AGENCIES:	
,	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDENDUM OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR	ם
	INTERE:	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, ULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDER: THE SA	S AND ME RUL	SUBMI ES AN	TTED D REG	TO THE ST ULATIONS	ATE PUR THAT AP	KNOWLEDGED BY ALI CHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN	
SIGNATURE A	n A	(1) in a	Man		/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE	. Inate	10 (2-1)
TITLE PROVIDE	tent	FE	IMI .	The second second	678041	304	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.0	O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	lea-season constant	10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				32333333333333				5		
	ADDENDI	IM DOC	HMENT	ты	E ONLY EX	CEPTION	MAV RE	EUB VN		
•		[[하마하기 - 보고 : 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		S	D FOR THE	and the control of th	AND THE SAME OF TH			
	A STATE OF THE STA	Contractors the Universe of	E. 100 Co. 100 Co.	Committee of the commit	TIME AND		And server and a construction of the con-	· .		
							•			
	REV. 1	1/96				v.	-		٠. ا	
		aey ay ay				50				
	EXHIBI.	Т 10					r-		· *	
160 30			20		DECILIT	CITION	NO.: .DE	D15540	i	
,e,	1				KEQUI	STITUN	NODE	.113347	• • •	
¥:	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
Joan.										
					ECEIPT OF					
42	To the state of th			5 S. A . — 3	ADE THE N		Commence and the commence of t	CONS TO	MY	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.			
	ADDEND	IIM NIO	10.							
	ADDEND	UN NU.	34							
	NO. 1									
ľ	potres a se	ar nes stanta ar is	13X 13X							
	NO. 2			}						
	NO. 3	• • • • • •					1			K.
	NO. 4									
	NO. 4	• • • • • •								
	NO. 5									
	projectic in 1/520	es 1000 to 1050 \$5 105.	X XX4							40
	I UNDE				URE TO CO				THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS	S.		
	MENDOS	MUOT	CLEAR		DEDCTAND	THAT AL	V VEDBA	Í		
					DERSTAND ASSUMED				,	
					ETWEEN VE					
					L IS NOT				71. 32 8	
					WRITING A			Ε		
			1		 VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDING AND CO	NOITIONS		10010010000	
SIGNATURE A	A	11%-			VERSE SIVE FUR!	TELEPHONE			DATE	(A) 'V
200	lad		<u>ein</u>	an		1304	7.286-3			10-17-4
TITLE DOGG	dent	-	5	506	28046 =)	AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
INIL	EN DECD	ONDING	TO DEC	INISEE	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	AROVE LA	RELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15549 BID OPENING DATE: 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: seman (304 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15549 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Clothier (Legg) Portals DEP15549

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company 1	Name:	WIS	EMAN	EXC	CAVATING	120
Address:_	RT		Box	19	6	
	41	BERTY	, W		25124	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUAINTIT			
<u> </u>		MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	2,500	\$ 2,500
1.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	1,000	\$ 1,000
2.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 500
3.0	Lump Sum.	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		
4.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3.00	\$ 2,000 **
5.0	100 L.F.	DEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	15000	\$ 1.500
6.0		REVEGETATION	1,500 E	\$ 14,00000
7.1	175 L.F.		6,000	\$ 6.000
7.2	1	CISTERN	3,500	\$ 3,500
7.3	11	MANHOLE	5,500	\$ 5.000
7.4		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	35	\$ 2,450
9.0	70 TONS	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	Q 500 80	\$ 9,500
10.1	11	WET MINE SEAL	9,500 ac	\$ 1,600
10.2	20 Bags	SODA ASH BRIQUETTES	4,00000	\$ 4.000 se
11.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	4,000	\$ 4,080
				\$
				\$
				S
				S
				\$
				S
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
******			***************************************	
*****	***************************************			
******	***************************************	TOTAL	***************************************	\$ 53,850

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Wiseman Excavating Fatax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt-1, Box 190 City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-3736 Fax No. (304) 586-3789 E-mail address: Wiseman tarm Qaol. com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10-17-11 Brad Wiserra President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

* See attacked Diseman Excavating Inc.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name -		Position/Title	-
Address	19	Telephone#	- 9
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address			
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	W
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Danielan / Piela	
		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	,	300 Maria 1970 Maria 1	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Parent Entity

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date 1/1/2009	End Date
· President	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman (249012) Bradley I Wiseman (249013) Joseph I Wiseman		1/1/2009	
Treasurer			1/1/2009	
Vice President	(249013) Joseph I Wiscimm	20%	1/1/2009	
Shareholder	(249014) Shadere Wiseman	20%	U1/2009	
Shandrolder	(249014) Simelene Wiseman		1/1/2009	
Secretary Shareholder	(249012) Amiley I Wiscomm	60%	1/1/2009	



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 10/03/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY **AMOUNT** LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ****** ADDENDUM NO.1 ************** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CLOTHIER (LEGG) PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, SPECIFICATION REVISIONS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3 AS A RESULT ΦF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/20/2011. BID OPENING PATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. **************** NO|OTHER CHANGES *********** d001 962-73 đΒ 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15549 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Req # DEP 15549 Clothier (Legg) Portals Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Article II – Bidding Information – 8.0 "Time of Completion and Liquidated Damages" - Time of completion for construction is 120 days. The 365 day time frame is for billing purposes.

Special Provision III - Add "Structure Demolition" to the Scope of Work.

Specification 4.1 - Second paragraph - last sentence - Now reads "This work also consists of removing 5 large trees from the locations shown on the drawings." Revise to read "This work also consists of removing 7 large trees from within the construction limits."

Specification 4.2.11 - First sentence - Now reads "Five (5) large trees shall be removed from the site at the locations sown on the drawings. Revise to read "Seven (7) large trees shall be removed from within the construction limits."

Specification 10.5 - Pay Item 10.2 - Now reads "per bag". Revise to read "per 50 pound bag".

Specification 11.2 - Eliminate the last sentence that reads "The site shall be regraded to drain toward the highway ditch as shown on the drawings."

REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS

See revised and attached Drawing 3 "Reclamation Plan". The tree symbol denoting trees to be removed has been added to the legend.

Req # DEP 15549 Clothier (Legg) Portals Addendum #1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Is compaction required around the pipe?

A: Yes, as outlined in Specification 7.3.1 "Pipe".

Q: You would like to see compaction tests submitted or you will?

A: Failure to submit compaction tests for items requiring compaction will result in non-payment of those items as outlined by Specification 3.3.5.

Q: Does the landowner use the water out of the mine? Will we have to provide him with water?

A: The landowner does not use the water for his household and is connected to a public water supply. The Contractor will not be required to provide the landowner with water.

Q: How deep is the pipe that goes by the swimming pool?

A: The proposed depth of the pipe is shown on the mine seal discharge pipe profile.

Q: How much water does the cistern hold?

A: The cistern detail on the drawings shows the cistern is to hold 18" of water below the bottom of the discharge pipe.

Q: Are we going to take the big poplar out too?

A: Yes, the trees to be removed are the ones shown by tree symbols on the drawings within the construction limits.

Q: Are we just cleaning the mine opening out and putting in the seal?

A: The concrete canopy and sides are also to be demolished and removed as outlined in Specification 11.2. The canopy and sides are to be removed back to the location of the tree that is located on top of the canopy.

Q: Are we taking this structure out also? (Block structure beside driveway)

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP15549 Project: Cluthier (Legg) Portals	Bid Date: 10/18/11 Pre-Bid Date: 9/20/11
Name: Keith Freshour Company: EAGLE Excavation INC Address: P.OBox 218 Kenna W.V 25248	Name: Randy Caspit re Company: Corpenty Reclamstin Address: PO BX 13015 Sissonville, Lu U 25360
Phone #: (304)372-4318 Fax # : (304) 372-4318 Email :	Phone#: 304-984-1115 Fax #: 984-2770 Email: Rcorpor 1030 901. com
Name: Any Harowall Company: TELSTREN ARROW Address: 70 Box 4108 CHALLESTON LAY	Name: GOPHER LAND SERVICES Company: MIKE ROSE Address: PO Box 194 BEAVER WU 25813
7536 F Phone #: 304. 414.0255 Fax #: 0256 Email : easternarrow Chotmail. com	Phone#: 304 860 1909 Fax #: 304 860 1909 Email: mrose@sudenlink.net
Name: Dale Thexton Company: Thexton Const Co Address: PO Box 13279 Chades to www 25360	Name: BRAD WISEMAN EXCAVATING Address: KTI BOX 190 L'BERTY WV 25124
Phone #: 984 2299 Fax #: 984-2334 Email:	Phone#: 304 586-3736 Fax #: 304-586-3789 Email:
Name: DAUIDH, BOWMAN Company: GICCN MOUNTAIN CONPANY Address: 511 50th ST Chus Wu 7534	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304 9250253 Fax #: 9230 Email: D/th 722e/24.6.69	Phone# :

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	TS, That we, the undersigned	Wiseman Excavatin	g, Inc.
of Liberty		, as Principal, and <u>Wester</u>	
of Sioux Falls		organized and existing under the	
SD with its principal office in the C	City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly	bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	five percent	- (\$ 5%) fo	or the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severall	v bind ourselves, our heirs, ar	iministrators, executors, successi	ors and assigns.
went and truly to be made, we jointly and develor	January Control of the Control of th	ease and eastern release, accommission for the country of the eastern release and other configurations are the eventual release.	
The Condition of the above obligation is	such that whereas the Princi	oal has submitted to the Purchasi	ng Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or pro			
labor & materials for the			
known as "Clothier (Legg)			
	3		
			6
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or			
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and inst	e Principal shall enter into a c	ontract in accordance with the big proposal, and shall in all other res	d or proposal attached
agreement created by the accentance of said bid	then this obligation shall be	null and void, otherwise this oblig	ation shall remain in Iuli
force and effect. It is expressly understood and a	agreed that the liability of the	Surety for any and all claims here	under shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as he	rein stated.		
The Surety, for the value received, here way impaired or affected by any extension of the	by stipulates and agrees that	the obligations of said Surety and may accept such bid, and said S	d its bond shall be in no
way impaired of affected by any extension of the waive notice of any such extension.	time within which the obligation	·	,,
			ham as are compositions
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and			
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed h		o be signed by their proper office	rs, this
18th _{day of} _October,20)[1].		8
		Wiseman Excavat	ing Inc
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of	
			11/10
		By Must be P	resident or
		Vice Presi	
		President	
		(Title)
a in part		Western Surety Co	mpany
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of S	
		3 	Λ
		Marion 100	(Marinallas)
		Attornal	in Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whercof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 13th day of April, 2011.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha SS

On this 13th day of April, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

TO SOUTH DAK

D. Krell, Notary Pu

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 18th day of October 2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia			
COUNTY OF <u>Putnam</u> , TO-WIT:			
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating Inc.; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating The (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with $\it West\ Virginia\ Code\ \S 21-1D-5$.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Wiseman Excavating, Inc (Company Name)			
By: Brad Wiseman			
Title: President			
Date: 10-17-11			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of October.			
By Commission expires Floril 5, 2012			
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 6411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WV 25313 (Notary Public)			
My commission expires April 5, 2012			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE			
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF			
THE BID.			

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating. Inc.
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Putnam, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this
My Commission expires April 5 , 2012.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL